Here's What You Thought

In July a questionnaire was given to each hour-
ly employee concerning our Athletic and Recre-
ation program. Approximately 1,000, or 61% of
the hourly employees, completed the questionnaire.

The company realizes that no one activity in
our program appeals to all employees. It is en-
couraging, however, to see the highly favorable

1. Should the company continue to have an In-
dustrial League Baseball Team?

Male Female ‘Total
% % %

: %
NS e o s IR 75 76 75
Don’t Care ... 21 19 21
IN QRS e 4 5 4

2. Do you go to Ecusta Baseball games?
% % %

@frcn i L 27 19 26
Sometimes ........ 37 35 37
Hardly Ever ...... 36 46 37
3. Do you like our Interdepartmental Softball

Program?

% % %
Very Much _....... 48 41 47
A Little ..o 22 25 22
Not Much ........ 30 34 31

4. Do you play on one of the Softball teams?

% % %

Regulatly ... 16 13
Sometimes ... 12 3 12
N e 72 97 75

% % %

Often ..o 20 4 18
Sometimes ....... 31 30 30
Hardly Ever ...... 59 66 52

6. Do you like Bingo games?
% % %

Very Much ... 56 69 59
A Little ... 23 20 22
Not Much ....... 21 11 19

7. Do you go to the Bingo parties?

% % %
Often .ooooveeee 28 32 29
Sometimes ........ B/ 2%) 36
Hardly Ever ... 35 35 35

response that our present program received. It is
certainly an endorsement of the activities which
the company sponsors for employees.

Following is a tabulation in percentage, by male,
female and over-all total. A tabulation was also
made by age, but the percentages were so uniform,
regardless of age, that it is of little interest:

8. Do you like the Dept. Bowling program?

% % %
Very Much ........ 40 60 43
A Little ... 28] 18 25
Not Much ____...... 36 22 34

9. Do you bowl on any one of the teams?

% % %

0
Regularly ... 10 16 1Lt
Sometimes ........ 5 2 4
N e 85 82 85

10. Do you like Camp Straus?

Very Much ........ 90 94 90
o [k (o 7 V4 6
Not Much ....... 3 SV4 4

11. Do you or your family go to Camp Straus?

% % %

(]
Often wecoeeeeen. 60 69 62
Sometimes ........ 30 23 29
Hardly Ever ... 10 8 9

12. Do you like the July 4th Picnic?
% % %

Very Much ........ 76 71 75
A Little _............ 13 16 14
Not Much ... 11 13 11

13. Did you or any member of your family at-
tend the July 4th Picnic this year?

% % %

VAESENuRIR. . o 78 78 78
NGRS 22 22 22
Last year?

W23 e . 77 76 T
INOR e 23 24 23

14. Do you think the Children’s Christmas Par-
ties are worthwhile?

Vs et e 93 86 92
Don’t Know ...... 5 7 6
NS e e 1 7 2



